## ADESSO TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Jan. 25, 2011

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant : ADESSO TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Address : Suite 501, Block 2, North Wing, Vision shenzhen Bu No.9,

Gaoxin 9th South Road, shenzhen Hi-Tech Industrial Park,

Shenzhen, China

FCCID : XGNWKB-10

Freq Range: 2402MHz~2480MHz

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant : ADESSO TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Address : Suite 501, Block 2, North Wing, Vision shenzhen Bu No.9,

Gaoxin 9th South Road, shenzhen Hi-Tech Industrial Park,

Shenzhen, China : XGNWKB-4200BB

Date of Grant: 07/28/2009
Freq Range : 2402MHz~2480MHz

Except the applicant Contact person change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable

to it.

FCCID

BEST REGARDS,

ADESSO TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Showing Gu

Shaoxing Gu/ Deputy General Manager

(TYPE/PRINT NAME OF ABOVE PARTY) (TITLE)